

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 191618 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/21/2020 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 2/11/2020

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution directing the Department of Administration - Information Technology

Management Division to provide City e-mail addresses and cellular telephones to the commissioners

of the Fire and Police Commission.

Sponsors: ALD. STAMPER, ALD. JOHNSON, ALD. LEWIS

Indexes: COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSION, INFORMATION AND

TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
1/21/2020	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
1/29/2020	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
1/31/2020	1	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/31/2020	1	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/31/2020	1	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/31/2020	1	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
2/5/2020	1	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
2/11/2020	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
2/19/2020	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

191618

SUBSTITUTE 1

ALD. STAMPER, JOHNSON AND LEWIS

Substitute resolution directing the Department of Administration - Information Technology Management Division to provide City e-mail addresses and cellular telephones to the commissioners of the Fire and Police Commission.

This resolution directs the Department of Administration - Information Technology Management Division to provide City e-mail addresses and cellular telephones to the commissioners of the Fire and Police Commission.

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee Board of Fire and Police Commission (FPC) is a civilian body that oversees and prescribes general policies, standards, and rules in the Milwaukee Fire Department and the Milwaukee Police Department; and

File #: 191618, Version: 1

Whereas, The FPC is considered to be one of the most powerful boards of its kind in the country, with the authority to independently investigate and monitor citizen complaints, hire and fire the police chief, audit internal Fire and Police Department investigations, and recruit and test prospective police and fire employees; and

Whereas, Commissioners of the FPC work on a part-time basis and are not provided office space in any City building; and

Whereas, Commissioners of the FPC do not have a City e-mail address, a City telephone, or a City voicemail, and are therefore unable to be formally contacted by City departments, the Common Council, or citizens who wish to voice their concerns; and

Whereas, Providing City e-mail addresses and telephones is an inexpensive way to ensure that commissioners are able to access vital information for their work and to share it amongst themselves; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Department of Administration - Information Technology Management Division is directed to provide City e-mail addresses and cellular telephones to the commissioners of the Fire and Police Commission; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Department of Administration - Information Technology Management Division shall update the Common Council within 3 months of the adoption of this resolution on its progress to provide e-mail addresses and cellular telephones to commissioners of the FPC.

LRB175819-2 Alex Highley 1/27/2020